Warfel Gottlerg Walder & Life PA 00067/

Attn	Lori	- 5	UMNER
Post	Office	Box	12458

Address

Tallahassee, FL 32317-2458

222-4000

City/Stat	e/Zip Pi	one #	Office Use Only
CORPORATION	N NAME(S) & DO	DCUMENT NUN	/IBER(S), (if known):
1. Wether (Con (Con (Con (Con (Con (Con (Con (Con	rell Fam rporation Name) rporation Name) rporation Name) poration Name)	14 Part	nership, Ltd. 2000 ocument #) Ocument #) Ocument #)
Walk in [Mail out [Pick up time	Photocopy	800003206558—5 -04/13/0001001021 Certified Copy**1785.00 ***1785.00
NEW FILINGS:	AMIENDA	TENTS :	
Profit	Amendment		Please mail
NonProfit	Resignation o	of R.A., Officer/Direc	tor 1 000/1
Limited Liability	Change of Re	gistered Agent	DOICK COPY
Domestication	Dissolution/V	Vithdrawal	Stamped "filed"
Other	Merger		Same
OTHER FILINGS		PRATHON/	Stamped tiled
Annual Report	The same of the sa	ICATION	
Fictitious Name	Foreign		Assessing 2
Name Reservation	Limited Partne		
	Reinstatement		STATE ORIDA
	Trademark		han 1 ≥5 × ×
	Other		1116

Examiner's Initials



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

April 13, 2000

LORI SUMNER WARFEL, GOLDBERG, WALDOCH & OLIVE, PA P.O. BOX 12458 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32317-2458

SUBJECT: WETHERELL FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD.

Ref. Number: W00000009855

We have received your document for WETHERELL FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD. and your check(s) totaling \$1785.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

As discussed, it would be better if you identified the name of the trust AFTER each trustee name.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6914.

Buck Kohr Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 600A00020436

ON APR 19 WILLIAMS

OO APR 19 PH 3: 29
DIPARIMENT OF STATE
WISHON OF CURPORY THE

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF WETHERELL, PARTNERSHIP, LTD.

1. Wetherell Family Partnership, Ltd.

(Name of Limited Partnership; must contain suffix such as "Limited",

"Ltd.", or "Limited Partnership")

- 2. Highway 27, Oak Hill Plantation, Lamont, Florida 32336 (The Business Address of Limited Partnership)
- 3. Thomas K. Wetherell
 (Name of Registered Agent for Service of Process)
- 4. Highway 27, Oak Hill Plantation, Lamont, Florida 32336
 (Florida Street Address for Registered Agent)

(Registered Agent must sign here to accept designation as Registered Agent For Service of Process)

- 6. Post Office Box 37, Lamont, Florida 32336
 (The Mailing Address of the Limited Partnership)
- 7. The latest date upon which the Limited Partnership is to be dissolved is January 31, 2030.
- 8. NAME OF GENERAL PARTNER

5.

Thomas K. Wetherell, Trustee Thomas K. Wetherell Revocable Trust Agreement dated 10/1/99, as amended

Virginia B. Wetherell, Trustee Thomas K. Wetherell Revocable Trust Agreement dated 10/1/99, as amended

SPECIFIC ADDRESS

Highway 27 Oak Hill Plantation Lamont, Florida 32336

Highway 27 Oak Hill Plantation Lamont, Florida 32336 Virginia B. Wetherell, Trustee Virginia B. Wetherell Revocable Trust Agreement dated 10/1/99, as amended

Thomas K. Wetherell, Trustee Virginia B. Wetherell Revocable Trust Agreement dated 10/1/99, as amended

SIGNED as of this 6th day of April, 2000.

Highway 27 Oak Hill Plantation Lamont, Florida 323

Highway 27 Oak Hill Plantation Lamont, Florida 32336 O MILES

Signature of all General Partners:

Thomas K. Wetherell, Trustee

Thomas K. Wetherell Revocable Trust

Agreement dated October 1, 1999, as amended (General Partner)

Virginia B. Wetherell, Trustee

Virginia B. Wetherell Revocable Trust

Agreement dated October 1, 1999, as amended (General Partner)

Virginia B. Wetherell, Trustee

Thomas K. Wetherell Revocable Trust

Agreement dated October 1, 1999, as amended (General Partner)

Thomas K. Wetherell, Trustee

Virginia B. Wetherell Revocable Trust

Agreement dated October 1, 1999, as amended (General Partner)

F:\LORI\WETHEREL\PSHIP\CERTIF.

AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned constituting all of the general partners of Wetherell Family Partnership, Ltd., a Florida Limited Partnership, certify as follows:

The amount of capital contributions to date of the limited partners is \$1,900,00

The total amount contributed and anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners

time totals \$3,500,000.

This 6th day of April, 2000.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT:

Under the penalties of perjury I (we) declare that I (we) have read the foregoing and that the

facts alleged are true, to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Thomas K. Wetherell, Trustee

Thomas K. Wetherell Revocable Trust

Agreement dated October 1, 1999, as amended

(General Partner)

Virginia B. Wetherell, Trustee

Virginia B. Wetherell Revocable Trust

Agreement dated October 1, 1999, as amended

(General Partner)

Virginia . Wetherell, Trustee

Thomas K. Wetherell Revocable Trust

Agreement dated October 1, 1999, as amended

(General Partner)

Thomas K. Wetherell, Trustee

Virginia B. Wetherell Revocable Trust

Agreement dated October 1, 1999, as amended

(General Partner)